

California Regional Water Quality Control Board

Los Angeles Region

HAMES TO STATE OF THE STATE OF

Linda S. Adams
Cal/EPA Secretary

320 W. 4th Street, Suite 200, Los Angeles, California 90013 Phone (213) 576-6600 FAX (213) 576-6640 - Internet Address: http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/losangeles

Arnold Schwarzenegger

Governor

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF PANEL HEARING (Govt. Code Section 11125)

Notice is hereby given that the Panel Hearing of the Regional Water Quality Control Board, Los Angeles Region, previously scheduled for February 13, 2008 at the Labor Commission Hearing Room, located at 320 W. 4th Street, 4th Floor, Los Angeles, California, has been postponed until further notice. Therefore, the public hearing has been cancelled. If you have any questions about this matter, please contact Executive Assistant Ronji Harris at (213) 576-6612.

California Environmental Protection Agency